504328957 04/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4375643

		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
SUBMISSION TYPE:						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
GINER, INC.			04/18/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	GINER E	GINER ELX, INC.				
Street Address:	89 RUMF	UMFORD AVENUE				
City:	NEWTON	EWTON				
State/Country:	MASSAC	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02466	2466				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 6					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: 8962		962132				
Patent Number: 8349		349151				
Patent Number: 8282		282811	_			
Patent Number: 8182		182659				
Patent Number: 7947		947405				
Patent Number: 7867		367669				
	(5 be sent to t	08)481-3223 he e-mail address first; if that is (if that is unsuccessful, it will be s				
)8-481-3500				
Email:		dward.kriegsman@kriegsmanlaw.co	om			
		DWARD M. KRIEGSMAN				
Address Line 1:		UTURNPIKE ROAD, SUITE 9 DUTHBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01772				
Address Line 4	5					
Address Line 4:						
	UMBER:	83959				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER		83959 EDWARD M. KRIEGSMAN				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N						
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER		EDWARD M. KRIEGSMAN				

source=GinerElxAssignment#page1.tif source=GinerElxAssignment#page2.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, GINER, INC., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 89 Rumford Avenue, Newton, Massachusetts 02466 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the following patents and patent applications, as well as the inventions described and claimed therein:

U.S. Patent No. or U.S. Patent Application No.	Inventor(s)	Filing Date	Issue Date	Reel/Frame
8,962,132 B2	Liu et al.	2010-10-04	2015-02-24	034669/0955
8,349,151 B2	Schmitt et al.	2009-12-23	2013-01-08	038861/0031
8,282,811 B2	Kosek et al.	2003-08-08	2012-10-09	038861/0031
8,182,659 82	LaConti et al.	2010-04-26	2012-05-22	038861/0031
7,947,405 B2	Mittelsteadt et al.	2005-09-29	2011-05-24	027305/0332
7,867,669 B2	Liu et al.	2004-10-21	2011-01-11	027305/0332

WHEREAS, GINER ELX, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 89 Rumford Avenue, Newton, Massachusetts (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patents, said applications and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, and the inventions described and claimed in said patents and said applications, both in the U.S. and in all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said patents, said applications, and all divisions, substitutions, continuations, renewals and reissues thereof and the Letters Patent thereof, both in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries that may or shall issue thereon including the right to claim in respect of any subsequent corresponding foreign patent applications and patents, the priority date of the said applications under any international convention or treaty.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with the said ASSIGNEE that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE'S enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, substituted, renewed, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said inventions, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

Signature of Individual Authorized to Act on Behalf of ASSIGNOR

Cortney Mittelsteadt Typed or Printed Name of Individual Signing on Behalf of ASSIGNOR

CEO Title or Position of Individual Signing on Behalf of ASSIGNOR

Date